2350

## Number One (1)

Amend Section Two (2) of Chapter Three (3) of the Charter of the City of Albert Lea, so that said Section, when amended, shall read as follows:

Sec. 2. Each ward shall elect two Aldermen, who shall be residents within, and qualified voters within the ward for which they are elected, and the owners of real estate to an assessable value within the limits of said City at the time of and at least value within the limits of said City at the time of and at least six months prior to the date of their election. There shall also six months prior to the date of their election. There shall also be elected within and for said City one Alderman at large, who shall be a resident of, and a qualified voter in said City, and be the owner of real estate within said City at the time of and set six months prior to his election.

Freeborn County, Minnesota, do hereby certify that the hereto annexed amendment to the Charter of the City of Albert Lea was returned to the Mayor of the City of Albert Lea by the Charter Commission of said city, duly appointed by the Judge of the District Court for the Tenth Judicial District of the State of Minnesota, under authority of Chapter 351 of the Laws of Minnesota, 1899, and the acts amendatory thereof, as a draft of the proposed amendment to said Charter to be submitted to the qualified voters of said City of Albert Lea at the next election thereof; that such amendment was under the provision of Chapter 238 of the General Laws of 1903 duly submitted to the qualified voters of said city at the next election thereof, which was held on the sixth day of November, 1906, and was duly ratified by more than three fifths of all the qualified voters voting thereat.

And I further certify that the hereto attached presentation of the amendment by the Charter Board or Charter Commission is a true and correct copy of the original draft of the same on file and of record in the office of the City Clerk of the Cty of Albert Lea.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have signed this certificate and caused it to be authenticated by the corporate seal of the City of Albert Lea in duplicate this  $\frac{4d}{d}$  day of March, 1997.

ttest

2350